
2017 MSHSL Section 6A Championships 
Long Prairie Country Club      Oct. 26, 2017 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Eden Valley-Watkins E    74   10   12   13   17   22   54   58  21:05.9  0:55.2 
  2 West Central Area        78    2   14   15   18   29   56   79  21:09.4  1:45.6 
  3 Albany                   85    3    7   21   23   31   36   41  21:19.2  1:34.9 
 4* Sauk centre Hs          145    5   19   20   32   69   76  120  21:52.2  2:54.6 
 5* Staples Motley          145    1    8    9   60   67  104       21:33.4  3:36.9 
  6 Pierz                   166   25   28   33   38   42   62   81  22:10.2  0:39.3 
  7 Morris Area Chokio Al   180    4   16   37   57   66   72   74  22:04.7  2:51.7 
  8 Osakis                  256   11   24   52   84   85  102  105  22:42.3  3:12.9 
  9 New London-Spicer       275   45   47   53   59   71   92   99  22:57.4  0:52.0 
 10 OtterTail Central       284    6   48   70   77   83   91       22:54.6  3:24.9 
 11 Melrose Hs              302   35   44   61   80   82  113  125  23:10.9  1:36.6 
 12 Paynesville Area Scho   307   34   39   40   87  107  124  129  23:13.3  2:50.8 
 13 Long Prairie-Grey Eag   338   49   63   73   75   78  109  110  23:27.6  1:09.1 
 14 Holdingford             354   27   43   68  101  115            23:35.7  3:26.1 
 15 Breckenridge-Wahpeton   425   26   50   86  128  135  137       25:06.0  8:26.7 
 16 Royalton                446   46   88   97  103  112  116  127  24:17.0  2:34.0 
 17 Pillager                448   55   93   94   98  108  117  132  24:21.1  2:00.4 
 18 Saint John's Prep       461   65   89   90  106  111  123       24:23.4  1:48.1 
 19 Litchfield              512   64   96  100  121  131            25:08.3  3:35.4 
 20 Border West             516   51   95  114  126  130  133  136  25:12.5  4:06.3 
 21 Benson-Kms              523   30  118  119  122  134            25:37.7  6:16.2 
Incomplete Teams: Parkers Prairie, Brandon-Evansville 
 
1. Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball 
   10  Olivia Kuechle, 2        20:48.0   
   12  Cailyn Kuechle, 2        20:50.3   
   13  Libby Yozamp, 3          20:57.7   
   17  Zya Lueders, 9           21:10.3   
   22  Rachel Utecht, 3         21:43.2   
   54  Isabel Greenwald, 8      22:59.7   
   58  Amaya Lyrek, 3           23:06.8   
Total Time = 1:45:29.5     Total Places = 74 
 
2. West Central Area 
    2  Lexi Bright, 7           20:16.1   
   14  Bryn Fernholz, 7         20:57.8   
   15  Teagan Nelson, 8         21:03.9   
   18  Ella VanKempen, 1        21:27.2   
   29  Kennedy Porter, 7        22:01.7   
   56  Chloe Larue, 7           23:04.3   
   79  Steph Toms, 2            23:51.7   
Total Time = 1:45:46.7     Total Places = 78 
 
3. Albany 
    3  Kristine Kalthoff, 1     20:28.1   
    7  Grace Rieland, 1         20:39.0   
   21  Abbie Christen, 1        21:40.4   
   23  Emma Seiler, 4           21:45.3   
   31  Marissa Kremers, 4       22:03.0   
   36  Gina Wege, 1             22:19.1   
   41  Jennifer Neu, 4          22:28.1   
Total Time = 1:46:35.8     Total Places = 85 
 
4*. Sauk Centre 
    5  Katie O'brien, 3         20:32.4   
   19  Sophia Kluver, 2         21:33.8   
   20  Alex Christen, 2         21:40.2   
   32  Kaylee Trisco, 2         22:07.5   
   69  Jessica Klopfleisch, 2   23:27.0   
   76  Angeline Bigalk, 2       23:47.6   
  120  Alissa Christen, 4       25:57.3   
Total Time = 1:49:20.9     Total Places = 145 
 
5*. Staples-Motley 
    1  Kira Sweeney, 1          19:46.2   
    8  Addison Lorber, 8        20:43.8   
    9  Ashley Robben, 7         20:44.3   
   60  Abby Brown, 1            23:09.5   
   67  Madysen Hull, 8          23:23.1   
  104  Kaitlyn Smith, 2         24:51.5   
Total Time = 1:47:46.9     Total Places = 145 
 

6. Pierz 
   25  Carrissa Andres, 7       21:49.3   
   28  Rachel Kasper, 7         22:01.1   
   33  Brenna Andres, 2         22:10.9   
   38  Allyssa Gall, 8          22:21.1   
   42  Sam Winscher, 3          22:28.6   
   62  Kara Bakke, 7            23:16.6   
   81  Ellie Lochner, 8         23:55.1   
Total Time = 1:50:51.0     Total Places = 166 
 
7. Morris Area/Chokio-Alberta 
    4  Meredith Carrington, 8   20:30.4   
   16  Maddie Carrington, 2     21:04.9   
   37  Caryn Marty, 8           22:20.4   
   57  Malory Anderson, 2       23:05.3   
   66  Kaylie Raths, 9          23:22.1   
   72  Isabel Fynboh, 8         23:36.6   
   74  Madelyn Siegel, 8        23:44.0   
Total Time = 1:50:23.1     Total Places = 180 
 
8. Osakis 
   11  Lauren Savageau, 4       20:50.3   
   24  Grace Oeltjen, 1         21:46.7   
   52  Rachel Walsh, 3          22:48.0   
   84  Anna Wolf, 1             24:03.1   
   85  Destiny Dorman, 1        24:03.2   
  102  Hailey Hagedon, 2        24:45.8   
  105  Mackenzie Fiskness, 8    24:53.0   
Total Time = 1:53:31.3     Total Places = 256 
 
9. New London-Spicer 
   45  Tayler Harrier, 1        22:37.0   
   47  Maddie Bisek, 2          22:38.8   
   53  Jaden Coahran, 7         22:53.6   
   59  Olivia Vincent, 8        23:08.4   
   71  Kaylee Thorson, 7        23:29.0   
   92  Aislyn Malone, 8         24:20.0   
   99  Caroline Wehseler, 1     24:40.3   
Total Time = 1:54:46.8     Total Places = 275 
 
10. Otter Tail Central 
    6  Katie George, 1          20:35.8   
   48  Abbie Radermacher, 3     22:39.8   
   70  Gracie Grabe, 8          23:27.4   
   77  Raeanne Frost, 7         23:48.9   
   83  Taylor Gardin, 3         24:00.7   
   91  Macie Cichy, 8           24:19.5   
Total Time = 1:54:32.6     Total Places = 284 

 
 
 
 



11. Melrose  
   35  Kayla Meyer, 7           22:19.0   
   44  Laura Funk, 2            22:35.6   
   61  Allison Pohlmann, 4      23:09.9   
   80  Chloe Ellering, 2        23:54.3   
   82  Madison Christenson, 2   23:55.6   
  113  Emily Herdering, 4       25:18.3   
  125  Elizabeth Raya, 2        26:32.2   
Total Time = 1:55:54.4     Total Places = 302 
 
12. Paynesville Area  
   34  Ellie Zimmermann, 8      22:11.4   
   39  Natalie Lieser, 1        22:21.2   
   40  Macy Carlson, 8          22:24.3   
   87  Sophia Strand, 3         24:07.1   
  107  Karley Lieser, 4         25:02.2   
  124  Teagan Shumaker, 4       26:23.4   
  129  Kjerstin Campbell, 2     26:47.4   
Total Time = 1:56:06.2     Total Places = 307 
 
13. Long Prairie-Grey Eagle 
   49  Itzel Salazar, 8         22:40.2   
   63  Megan Och, 2             23:17.1   
   73  Emily Bruder, 8          23:43.9   
   75  Madison Spaeth, 8        23:47.2   
   78  Maria Orozco, 3          23:49.3   
  109  Brianna Young, 3         25:03.0   
  110  Becky Berscheit, 8       25:05.0   
Total Time = 1:57:17.7     Total Places = 338 
 
14. Holdingford 
   27  Olivia Mokhtary, 4       21:56.1   
   43  Becky Lampert, 8         22:30.9   
   68  Alyssa Berendt, 2        23:24.2   
  101  Allison Skwira, 2        24:44.7   
  115  Molly Higgins, 4         25:22.2   
Total Time = 1:57:58.1     Total Places = 354 
 
15. Breckenridge-Wahpeton 
   26  Grace Conzemius, 9       21:49.5   
   50  Rachel Gowin, 8          22:40.3   
   86  Kinsey Pedersen, 7       24:06.0   
  128  Kayley Lindblad, 3       26:38.0   
  135  Mallory Belcourt, 3      30:16.2   
  137  Josie Welder, 2          35:03.4   
Total Time = 2:05:30.0     Total Places = 425 
 

16. Royalton 
   46  Erin Borash, 8           22:37.6   
   88  Grace Neutz, 9           24:10.2   
   97  Jami Rudolph, 9          24:38.5   
  103  Rebeka Daniel, 3         24:46.9   
  112  Rachel Erickson, 4       25:11.6   
  116  Autum Starry, 3          25:33.1   
  127  Cari Simon, 2            26:32.7   
Total Time = 2:01:24.8     Total Places = 446 
 
17. Pillager 
   55  Allie Watson, 8          23:02.1   
   93  Emma Hardy, 2            24:27.8   
   94  Sienna Swanberg, 7       24:34.0   
   98  Jessa Kimman, 7          24:39.0   
  108  Karly Clyne, 8           25:02.5   
  117  Coryne Lange, 8          25:36.7   
  132  Rachel Sheehan, 1        27:21.6   
Total Time = 2:01:45.4     Total Places = 448 
 
18. Saint John's Prep 
   65  Lailah Corrigan, 2       23:21.1   
   89  Lizzy Kolb, 3            24:12.5   
   90  Sonja Johnson, 4         24:15.0   
  106  Reid Nydeen, 3           24:59.2   
  111  Sylvia Johnson, 8        25:09.2   
  123  Kora Welch, 1            26:20.5   
Total Time = 2:01:57.0     Total Places = 461 
 
19. Litchfield 
   64  Ruby Radunz, 2           23:19.3   
   96  Tayler Jutz, 8           24:36.7   
  100  Grace Walsh, 2           24:42.6   
  121  Ellery Jones, 2          26:08.1   
  131  Courtney Carlson, 3      26:54.7   
Total Time = 2:05:41.4     Total Places = 512 
 
20. Border West 
   51  Emma Schmidt, 4          22:42.6   
   95  Kalli Kremer, 4          24:36.5   
  114  Ava Klindworth, 8        25:21.7   
  126  Emily Franzese, 1        26:32.6   
  130  Samantha Franzese, 3     26:48.9   
  133  Lilly Stueve, 1          28:17.4   
  136  Mackenzie Fitzner, 4     30:51.8   
Total Time = 2:06:02.3     Total Places = 516 
 
21. Benson/Kerkhoven-Murdock-Sunburg 
   30  Allison Mitteness, 2     22:02.1   
  118  Erika Collins, 9         25:43.9   
  119  Kaitlyn Berreau, 2       25:50.5   
  122  Tessa Grewe, 4           26:13.5   
  134  Cora Gleason, 9          28:18.3   
Total Time = 2:08:08.3     Total Places = 523 

        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Kira Sweeney, 1          19:46.2    Staples Motley        
    2     2  Lexi Bright, 7           20:16.1    West Central Area     
    3     3  Kristine Kalthoff, 1     20:28.1    Albany                
    4     4  Meredith Carrington, 8   20:30.4    Morris Area Chokio Al  
    5     5  Katie O'brien, 3         20:32.4    Sauk centre Hs        
    6     6  Katie George, 1          20:35.8    OtterTail Central     
    7     7  Grace Rieland, 1         20:39.0    Albany                
    8     8  Addison Lorber, 8        20:43.8    Staples Motley        
    9     9  Ashley Robben, 7         20:44.3    Staples Motley        
   10    10  Olivia Kuechle, 2        20:48.0    Eden Valley-Watkins E  
   11    11  Lauren Savageau, 4       20:50.3    Osakis                
   12    12  Cailyn Kuechle, 2        20:50.3    Eden Valley-Watkins E  
   13    13  Libby Yozamp, 3          20:57.7    Eden Valley-Watkins E  
   14    14  Bryn Fernholz, 7         20:57.8    West Central Area     
   15    15  Teagan Nelson, 8         21:03.9    West Central Area     
   16    16  Maddie Carrington, 2     21:04.9    Morris Area Chokio Al  
   17    17  Zya Lueders, 9           21:10.3    Eden Valley-Watkins E  
   18    18  Ella VanKempen, 1        21:27.2    West Central Area     
   19    19  Sophia Kluver, 2         21:33.8    Sauk centre Hs        
   20    20  Alex Christen, 2         21:40.2    Sauk centre Hs        
   21    21  Abbie Christen, 1        21:40.4    Albany                
   22    22  Rachel Utecht, 3         21:43.2    Eden Valley-Watkins E  
   23    23  Emma Seiler, 4           21:45.3    Albany                
   24    24  Grace Oeltjen, 1         21:46.7    Osakis                
   25    25  Carrissa Andres, 7       21:49.3    Pierz                 



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
   26    26  Grace Conzemius, 9       21:49.5    Breckenridge-Wahpeton  
   27    27  Olivia Mokhtary, 4       21:56.1    Holdingford           
   28    28  Rachel Kasper, 7         22:01.1    Pierz                 
   29    29  Kennedy Porter, 7        22:01.7    West Central Area     
   30    30  Allison Mitteness, 2     22:02.1    Benson-Kms            
   31    31  Marissa Kremers, 4       22:03.0    Albany                
   32    32  Kaylee Trisco, 2         22:07.5    Sauk centre Hs        
   33    33  Brenna Andres, 2         22:10.9    Pierz                 
   34    34  Ellie Zimmermann, 8      22:11.4    Paynesville Area Scho  
   35    35  Kayla Meyer, 7           22:19.0    Melrose Hs            
   36    36  Gina Wege, 1             22:19.1    Albany                
   37    37  Caryn Marty, 8           22:20.4    Morris Area Chokio Al  
   38    38  Allyssa Gall, 8          22:21.1    Pierz                 
   39    39  Natalie Lieser, 1        22:21.2    Paynesville Area Scho  
   40    40  Macy Carlson, 8          22:24.3    Paynesville Area Scho  
   41    41  Jennifer Neu, 4          22:28.1    Albany                
   42    42  Sam Winscher, 3          22:28.6    Pierz                 
   43    43  Becky Lampert, 8         22:30.9    Holdingford           
   44    44  Laura Funk, 2            22:35.6    Melrose Hs            
   45    45  Tayler Harrier, 1        22:37.0    New London-Spicer     
   46    46  Erin Borash, 8           22:37.6    Royalton              
   47    47  Maddie Bisek, 2          22:38.8    New London-Spicer     
   48    48  Abbie Radermacher, 3     22:39.8    OtterTail Central     
   49    49  Itzel Salazar, 8         22:40.2    Long Prairie-Grey Eag  
   50    50  Rachel Gowin, 8          22:40.3    Breckenridge-Wahpeton  
   51    51  Emma Schmidt, 4          22:42.6    Border West           
   52    52  Rachel Walsh, 3          22:48.0    Osakis                
   53    53  Jaden Coahran, 7         22:53.6    New London-Spicer     
   54    54  Isabel Greenwald, 8      22:59.7    Eden Valley-Watkins E  
   55    55  Allie Watson, 8          23:02.1    Pillager              
   56    56  Chloe Larue, 7           23:04.3    West Central Area     
   57    57  Malory Anderson, 2       23:05.3    Morris Area Chokio Al  
   58    58  Amaya Lyrek, 3           23:06.8    Eden Valley-Watkins E  
   59    59  Olivia Vincent, 8        23:08.4    New London-Spicer     
   60    60  Abby Brown, 1            23:09.5    Staples Motley        
   61    61  Allison Pohlmann, 4      23:09.9    Melrose Hs            
   62    62  Kara Bakke, 7            23:16.6    Pierz                 
   63    63  Megan Och, 2             23:17.1    Long Prairie-Grey Eag  
   64    64  Ruby Radunz, 2           23:19.3    Litchfield            
   65    65  Lailah Corrigan, 2       23:21.1    Saint John's Prep     
   66    66  Kaylie Raths, 9          23:22.1    Morris Area Chokio Al  
   67    67  Madysen Hull, 8          23:23.1    Staples Motley        
   68    68  Alyssa Berendt, 2        23:24.2    Holdingford           
   69    69  Jessica Klopfleisch, 2   23:27.0    Sauk centre Hs        
   70    70  Gracie Grabe, 8          23:27.4    OtterTail Central     
   71    71  Kaylee Thorson, 7        23:29.0    New London-Spicer     
   72    72  Isabel Fynboh, 8         23:36.6    Morris Area Chokio Al  
   73    73  Emily Bruder, 8          23:43.9    Long Prairie-Grey Eag  
   74    74  Madelyn Siegel, 8        23:44.0    Morris Area Chokio Al  
   75    75  Madison Spaeth, 8        23:47.2    Long Prairie-Grey Eag  
   76    76  Angeline Bigalk, 2       23:47.6    Sauk centre Hs        
   77    77  Raeanne Frost, 7         23:48.9    OtterTail Central     
   78    78  Maria Orozco, 3          23:49.3    Long Prairie-Grey Eag  
   79    79  Steph Toms, 2            23:51.7    West Central Area     
   80    80  Chloe Ellering, 2        23:54.3    Melrose Hs            
   81    81  Ellie Lochner, 8         23:55.1    Pierz                 
   82    82  Madison Christenson, 2   23:55.6    Melrose Hs            
   83    83  Taylor Gardin, 3         24:00.7    OtterTail Central     
   84        Callie Gardner, 1        24:01.6    Parkers Prairie       
   85    84  Anna Wolf, 1             24:03.1    Osakis                
   86    85  Destiny Dorman, 1        24:03.2    Osakis                
   87    86  Kinsey Pedersen, 7       24:06.0    Breckenridge-Wahpeton  
   88    87  Sophia Strand, 3         24:07.1    Paynesville Area Scho  
   89    88  Grace Neutz, 9           24:10.2    Royalton              
   90    89  Lizzy Kolb, 3            24:12.5    Saint John's Prep     
   91    90  Sonja Johnson, 4         24:15.0    Saint John's Prep     
   92    91  Macie Cichy, 8           24:19.5    OtterTail Central     
   93    92  Aislyn Malone, 8         24:20.0    New London-Spicer     
   94    93  Emma Hardy, 2            24:27.8    Pillager              
   95    94  Sienna Swanberg, 7       24:34.0    Pillager              
   96    95  Kalli Kremer, 4          24:36.5    Border West           
   97    96  Tayler Jutz, 8           24:36.7    Litchfield            
   98    97  Jami Rudolph, 9          24:38.5    Royalton              
   99    98  Jessa Kimman, 7          24:39.0    Pillager              
  100    99  Caroline Wehseler, 1     24:40.3    New London-Spicer     
  101   100  Grace Walsh, 2           24:42.6    Litchfield            
  102   101  Allison Skwira, 2        24:44.7    Holdingford           
  103   102  Hailey Hagedon, 2        24:45.8    Osakis                
  104   103  Rebeka Daniel, 3         24:46.9    Royalton              



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
  105   104  Kaitlyn Smith, 2         24:51.5    Staples Motley        
  106   105  Mackenzie Fiskness, 8    24:53.0    Osakis                
  107   106  Reid Nydeen, 3           24:59.2    Saint John's Prep     
  108   107  Karley Lieser, 4         25:02.2    Paynesville Area Scho  
  109   108  Karly Clyne, 8           25:02.5    Pillager              
  110   109  Brianna Young, 3         25:03.0    Long Prairie-Grey Eag  
  111   110  Becky Berscheit, 8       25:05.0    Long Prairie-Grey Eag  
  112   111  Sylvia Johnson, 8        25:09.2    Saint John's Prep     
  113        Caitlyn Deschene, 2      25:10.6    Brandon-Evansville    
  114   112  Rachel Erickson, 4       25:11.6    Royalton              
  115   113  Emily Herdering, 4       25:18.3    Melrose Hs            
  116   114  Ava Klindworth, 8        25:21.7    Border West           
  117   115  Molly Higgins, 4         25:22.2    Holdingford           
  118   116  Autum Starry, 3          25:33.1    Royalton              
  119   117  Coryne Lange, 8          25:36.7    Pillager              
  120   118  Erika Collins, 9         25:43.9    Benson-Kms            
  121   119  Kaitlyn Berreau, 2       25:50.5    Benson-Kms            
  122   120  Alissa Christen, 4       25:57.3    Sauk centre Hs        
  123   121  Ellery Jones, 2          26:08.1    Litchfield            
  124   122  Tessa Grewe, 4           26:13.5    Benson-Kms            
  125   123  Kora Welch, 1            26:20.5    Saint John's Prep     
  126   124  Teagan Shumaker, 4       26:23.4    Paynesville Area Scho  
  127   125  Elizabeth Raya, 2        26:32.2    Melrose Hs            
  128   126  Emily Franzese, 1        26:32.6    Border West           
  129   127  Cari Simon, 2            26:32.7    Royalton              
  130   128  Kayley Lindblad, 3       26:38.0    Breckenridge-Wahpeton  
  131   129  Kjerstin Campbell, 2     26:47.4    Paynesville Area Scho  
  132   130  Samantha Franzese, 3     26:48.9    Border West           
  133   131  Courtney Carlson, 3      26:54.7    Litchfield            
  134   132  Rachel Sheehan, 1        27:21.6    Pillager              
  135        Kalee Bitzan, 1          28:11.3    Brandon-Evansville    
  136   133  Lilly Stueve, 1          28:17.4    Border West           
  137   134  Cora Gleason, 9          28:18.3    Benson-Kms            
  138        Christina Kuismi, 3      28:18.8    Brandon-Evansville    
  139        Kerryn Lund, 3           30:07.8    Brandon-Evansville    
  140   135  Mallory Belcourt, 3      30:16.2    Breckenridge-Wahpeton  
  141   136  Mackenzie Fitzner, 4     30:51.8    Border West           
  142   137  Josie Welder, 2          35:03.4    Breckenridge-Wahpeton  


